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Meaning

an advisor; a counselor; a homeroom teacher

a folder

a class schedule

rules; regulations; do's and don'ts
to change

to be late; to arrive late

fixed; assigned

a seat

a locker

valuable; precious; costly

a number; numbers

physical education

a required course

another; additional; else; extra
nearby; neighboring

rate of progress

homework

a computer

to use; to utilize; to make use of
to check; to investigate; to look up
to look up information

mail; post; postal matter

e-mail

to discuss

to press; to push down

"Print" button

keyboard

yesterday

to be startled at; to get a big surprise

software
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xidotiqin
datigin

digii

jiaoxiangyuétuan
zhihui
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a phonetic transcription
technology
to publish

a publisher

to study; to research

time in repetition (once, twice, thrice, etc.)
to believe

tuition fee; tuition

to hope; to want

summer music camp

ordinary; average

playing the piano
a violin
acello

playing the drum

orchestra

to conduct; to direct; a conductor
to perform; a performance
musical instruments

free; no charge

to admit to; to enroll; to recruit
to surround

asong

to clap

suddenly

to drag out

an audience

to be stunned

warm as Spring

to give up halfway; to fall by the wayside
to stop

to strive; to exert oneself

6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4



R E Y EEEBRE DS

Q)
*3

B

w)=

jido
xing
jiao

Xin

sheng

A8 A
)2 4m %
e idEn R
Fr¥ighi

T}
X

x:w
W
dF J.q

ol
J
sl

i
o

=7 g S
25 ﬁ g'ﬁ}y

R L8

#1g
T
g 5l

R
SEF

B E 4
B AL

Hidgs

xiangsi
lird
décunjinchi
shibangdngbéi
dong
geng zao
jiandan
tan
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wénzhang
huo
gingchti

bidoda

wangyangbuldo
dushii baogao

nongfu

liv jidoxing
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Xinku
Sheéng xia

yu dao

xiongdi

caichan
shangrén
suanpan
chéng
jian

jie

to be similar or alike
for example

to take advantage of
half the work; double the result
to understand

even worse

easy simple

greed; to be greedy
no matter what

an article; an essay
or

to be clear

to express

to mend the fence after the sheep are gone
a book report; a research report

a farmer

hexagon

to compare; to be more than

to work hard; to be toilsome
remainder or leftover

to encounter; to run into; to come across

a troublesome matter; to trouble
to solve; to settle; to straighten

brothers

fortune; property
a merchant

an abacus

to multiply; times
to subtract; minus

to borrow
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jisuan
ti
giang bian
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yikuai
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céngjing

sha si
bénling
kdnnan
tongxtn xiéli

jingshén

fengfu
fanshi
kongzi mi
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tié

to calculate

on behalf of; for

at the edge of a wall

a mound of dirt

barbeque

a piece (of)

to go in circles

to turn

to touch

mouth

a flock of; a group of
curved; winding; crooked
gradually

but; instead; on the other hand
each other; one another
sour; numb

leg

to have already; ever

to kill

abilities; skills; power

diffculty; trouble

to pull or work together with a common goal

spirit; the essence of

abundunt; ample; aplenty; rich
every; any; all; whatever
a fan of Canfucius

an idol; an icon

to teach students in accordance with their aptitude
to paste or stick on; to stay close to a subsidy; an

allowance

Do not do to others what you do not want to be done to
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dianli

ceremony; celebration
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fanyi
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hangxing

honorable; venerable

a title; the name one wants to be called by; to call; to

name

to translate; to interpret; to put ... into ...

be concerned with; to care for; to show consideration for

fans

respectfully presented by
almost; nearly; most

in time for; and

to help; to assist
Steel-Fan Princess

great; mighty; grand

to leave; to go away

danger; risk

at last; in the end; finally; ultimately
the Buddhist Scripture; the sutra

a journey; a trip

detailed; minute; nothing left out

to introduce

an area; a region; a district

customs; manners

a habit; a custom; a usual practice
inspiration; flash of insight

Lian- Yun port

a port; a harbor; a haven

a coast; a seashore; a seaboard

the opposite bank; the other side of the river
to ride on a boat

to navigate by water, to sail; to navigate by air, fly
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